Rev. 0.5 4/11 Copyright © 2011 by Silicon Laboratories Si3461-EVB
Si3461-EVB
Si3461 EVALUATION BOARD USER’S GUIDE
1.  Introduction
This document is intended to be used in conjunction with the Si3461 data sheet for designers interested in:
 An introduction to Power over Ethernet (PoE) and Power Sourcing Equipment (PSE) design considerations
 Operation of the Si3461 PSE controller in the Si3461-EVB reference design
 Configuration and operation of the Si3461-EVB

 (
3
o
f
3)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Si3461-EVB
Rev. 0.5 19
10.  Si3461-EVB Bill of Materials
Table 4. Si3461-EVB Bill of Materials
Qty Ref Value Rating Tol Dielectric
PCB
Footprint
Mfr Part Number Mfr
2 C1,C10 0.1 µF 100 V ±10% X7R C0603 C0603X7R101-104K Venkel
1 C2 10 µF 6.3 V ±20% X5R C0603 C0603X5R6R3-106M Venkel
1 C3 12 µF 100 V ±20% Al Electr. C2.5X6.3MM-RAD EEUFC2A120 Panasonic
1 C4 1 µF 100 V ±10% X7R C1210 C1210X7R101-105K Venkel
1 C5 1 µF 10 V ±10% X7R C0603 C0603X7R100-105K Venkel
3
C6,C8,
C12
0.01 µF 100 V ±10% X7R C0603 C0603X7R101-103K Venkel
1 C7 15 nF 16 V ±10% X7R C0603 C0603X7R160-153K Venkel
2 C9,C11 470 pF 10 V ±10% X7R C0603 C0603X7R250-152K Venkel
4
C13,C14,
C15,C16
0.1 µF ±10% X7R C1210 C1210X7R251-104K Venkel
1 C17 0.1 µF ±10% X7R C0603 C0603X7R100-104K Venkel
1 D1 S1B 1.0 A DO-214AC S1B Fairchild
1 D2 GREEN 30 mA LED-0805-K LTST-C170GKT
LITE_ON
INC

Q1,Q2,
Q3,Q5,
Q6
MMBTA06LT1 500 mA SOT23-BEC MMBTA06LT1 On Semi
1 Q4 IRFM120A 2.3 A SOT223-GDS IRFM120A Fairchild
3
Q14,Q16,
Q17
BC856A 100 mA SOT23-BEC BC856A Diodes Inc.
2 R1b,R1a 5.11 k 2 W ±1% R2512 CR2512-2W-5111F Venkel
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Si3461-EVB
20 Rev. 0.5
2 R2,R19 1 k 1/10 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-1001F Venkel
1 R3 66.5 k 1/10 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-6652F Venkel
1 R4 40.2 k 1/10 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-4022F Venkel
1 R5 49.9 k 1/8 W ±1% R0805 CR0805-8W-4992F Venkel
1 R6 1.5 k 1/10 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-1501F Venkel
1 R7 332  1/10 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-3320F Venkel
1 R8 549 k 1/10 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-5493F Venkel
1 R9 2.15 k 1/10 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-2151F Venkel
3
R10,R28,
R29
10 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-16W-1002F Venkel
4
R11,R12,
R15,R26
20 k 1/10 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-2002F Venkel
1 R13 9.09 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-16W-9091F Venkel
1 R14 2.37 k 1/10 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-2371F Venkel
1 R16 36.5 k 1/10 W ±1% R0805 CR0805-10W-3652F Venkel
1 R17 499 k 1/10 W ±1% R0805 CR0805-10W-4993F Venkel
1 R18 2  2 W ±1% R2512 CR2512-2W-2R00F Venkel
1 R20 301 k 1/10 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-3013F Venkel
3
R21,R24,
R25
10 k 1/10 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-1002F Venkel
1 R22 5.11 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-16W-5111F Venkel
1 R23 20.0 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-16W-2002F Venkel
1 R27 4.99 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-16W-4991F Venkel
1 R100 3.24 k 1/10 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-3241F Venkel
1 R101 6.49 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-16W-6491F Venkel
1 R102 13.0 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-16W-1302F Venkel
1 R103 26.1 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-16W-2612F Venkel
1 SW2 SW DIP-8 0.025 A SW8-DIP-SMT TDA08H0SK1 CTS
1 S1
SW PUSH-
BUTTON